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EAST COAST YACHTS

Balance Sheet

2009 2010 2009 2010

Current assets

 Cash and equivalents

 Accounts receivable

 Inventories

 Other

  Total current assets

Fixed assets

 Property, plant, and equipment

  Less accumulated depreciation

 Net property, plant, and equipment

Intangible assets and others

  Total fi xed assets

Total assets

$ 10,752,000
19,116,000
17,263,200

   1,108,800
$ 48,240,000

$408,816,000
  (94,836,000)
$313,980,000
   6,840,000
$320,820,000

$369,060,000

$  11,232,000
20,208,000
22,656,000

    1,184,000
$  55,280,000

$ 462,030,000
  (114,996,000)
$ 347,034,000
    6,840,000
$ 353,874,000

$  409,154,000

Current liabilities

 Accounts payable

 Notes payable

 Accrued expenses

  Total current liabilities

Long-term debt

 Total long-term liabilities

Stockholders’ equity

 Preferred stock

 Common stock

 Capital surplus

 Accumulated retained earnings

  Less treasury stock

  Total equity

Total liabilities and shareholders’ 
equity

$   23,701,440
20,220,000

       5,472,000
$   49,393,440

$ 129,360,000
$ 129,360,000

$     3,000,000
30,000,000
12,000,000

157,306,560
   (12,000,000)

$ 190,306,560

$ 369,060,000

$ 24,546,000
18,725,000

   6,185,000
$ 49,456,000

$146,560,000
$146,560,000

$  3,000,000
40,800,000
31,200,000

186,138,000
   (48,000,000)
$213,138,000

$409,154,000

  C A S H  F L O W S  AT  E A S T  C O A S T  YA C H T S 

      Because of the dramatic growth at East Coast Yachts, Larissa decided that the company should be 
reorganized as a corporation (see our Chapter 1  Closing Case  for more detail). Time has passed and, 
today, the company is publicly traded under the ticker symbol “ECY”. 
  Dan Ervin was recently hired by East Coast 
Yachts to assist the company with its short-
term fi nancial planning and also to evaluate the 
company’s fi nancial performance. Dan gradu-
ated from college fi ve years ago with a fi nance 
degree, and he has been employed in the trea-
sury department of a Fortune 500 company 
since then. 
  The company’s past growth has been some-
what hectic, in part due to poor planning. In an-
ticipation of future growth, Larissa has asked 
Dan to analyze the company’s cash fl ows. The 
company’s fi nancial statements are prepared 
by an outside auditor. Below you will fi nd the 
most recent income statement and the balance 
sheets for the past two years.           
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    EAST COAST YACHTS 
 2008  Income Statement  

   Sales 
   Cost of goods sold 
   Selling, general, and administrative 
   Depreciation 
   EBIT 
   Interest expense 
   EBT 
   Taxes 
   Net income 

   Dividends 
   Retained earnings 

 $617,760,000 
 435,360,000 

 73,824,000 
   20,160,000 
 $ 88,416,000 
   11,112,000 
 $ 77,304,000 
   30,921,600 
 $ 46,382,400 

 $ 17,550,960 
 $ 28,831,440 
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 4. External Funds Needed Look up Black & Decker (BDK). Under the “Financial Highlights” 
link you can find a five-year growth rate for sales. Using this growth rate and the most recent 
 income statement and balance sheet, compute the external funds needed for BDK next year.

RATIOS AND FINANCIAL PLANNING AT EAST COAST YACHTS
After Dan’s analysis of East Coast Yachts’s cash flow (at the end of our previous chapter), Larissa 
approached Dan about the company’s performance and future growth plans. First, Larissa wants 
to find out how East Coast Yachts is performing relative to its peers. Additionally, she wants to find 
out the future financing necessary to fund the company’s growth. In the past, East Coast Yachts 
experienced difficulty in financing its growth plan, in large part because of poor planning. In fact, 
the company had to turn down several large jobs because its facilities were unable to handle the 
additional demand. Larissa hoped that Dan would be able to estimate the amount of capital the 
company would have to raise next year so that East Coast Yachts would be better prepared to fund 
its expansion plans.
 To get Dan started with his analyses, Larissa provided the following financial statements. Dan 
then gathered the industry ratios for the yacht manufacturing industry. C
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W H AT ’ S  O N  T H E  W E B ?  

1. Du Pont Identity You can find financial statements for Walt Disney Company at Disney’s 
home page, disney.go.com. For the three most recent years, calculate the Du Pont identity 
for Disney. How has ROE changed over this period? How have changes in each component 
of the Du Pont identity affected ROE over this period?

2. Ratio Analysis You want to examine the financial ratios for Dell Computer Corporation. Go 
to www.reuters.com and type in the ticker symbol for the company (DELL). Now find finan-
cial ratios for Dell and the industry, sector, and S&P 500 averages for each ratio.

  a. What do TTM and MRQ mean?

  b.  How do Dell’s recent profitability ratios compare to their values over the past five years? 
To the industry averages? To the sector averages? To the S&P 500 averages? Which is 
the better comparison group for Dell: the industry, sector, or S&P 500 averages? Why?

  c.  In what areas does Dell seem to outperform its competitors based on the financial 
ratios? Where does Dell seem to lag behind its competitors?

  d.  Dell’s inventory turnover ratio is much larger than that for all comparison groups. 
Why do you think this is?

3. Applying Percentage of Sales Locate the most recent annual financial statements for Du 
Pont at www.dupont.com under the “Investor Center” link. Locate the annual report. Using 
the growth in sales for the most recent year as the projected sales growth for next year, 
construct a pro forma income statement and balance sheet. Based on these projections, 
what are the external funds needed?

4. Growth Rates You can find the home page for Caterpillar, Inc., at www.cat.com. Go to the 
Web page and find the most recent annual report. Using the information from the financial 
statements, what is the sustainable growth rate?
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EAST COAST YACHTS
2008 Income Statement

Sales
Cost of goods sold
Selling, general, and administrative
Depreciation
EBIT
Interest expense
EBT
Taxes
Net income

 Dividends
 Retained earnings

$514,800,000
362,800,000

61,520,000
  16,800,000
$ 73,680,000
   9,260,000

$64,420,000
  25,768,000
$ 38,652,000

$ 15,460,800
23,191,200

EAST COAST YACHTS 
2008 Balance Sheet

Current assets
 Cash and equivalents
 Accounts receivable
 Inventories
 Other
  Total current assets

Fixed assets

Total assets

$     9,360,000
16,840,000
18,880,000

     1,570,000
$    46,650,000

$294,820,000

$341,470,000

Current liabilities
 Accounts payable
 Notes payable
 Accrued expenses
  Total current liabilities

Long-term debt
Stockholders’ equity
 Preferred stock
 Common stock
 Capital surplus
 Accumulated retained earnings
  Less treasury stock
   Total equity
Total liabilities and shareholders’ equity

$     19,880,000
13,250,000

     3,160,000
$     36,290,000

$103,800,000

$     2,500,000
34,000,000
26,000,000

154,280,000
    (15,400,000)
$201,380,000
$341,470,000

Yacht Industry Ratios

Current ratio
Quick ratio
Total asset turnover
Inventory turnover
Receivables turnover
Debt ratio
Debt-equity ratio
Equity multiplier
Interest coverage
Profit margin
Return on assets
Return on equity

LOWER QUARTILE
0.86
0.43
1.10

12.18
10.25

0.32
0.51
1.51
5.72
5.02%
7.05%
9.06%

MEDIAN
1.51
0.75
1.27

14.38
17.65

0.47
0.83
1.83
8.21
7.48%

10.67%
14.32%

UPPER QUARTILE
1.97
1.01
1.46

16.43
22.43

0.61
1.03
2.03

10.83
9.05%

14.16%
20.83%
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