

## CASH FLOWS AT EAST COAST YACHTS

Because of the dramatic growth at East Coast Yachts, Larissa decided that the company should be reorganized as a corporation (see our Chapter 1 *Closing Case* for more detail). Time has passed and, today, the company is publicly traded under the ticker symbol "ECY".

CLOSING C

Dan Ervin was recently hired by East Coast Yachts to assist the company with its shortterm financial planning and also to evaluate the company's financial performance. Dan graduated from college five years ago with a finance degree, and he has been employed in the treasury department of a Fortune 500 company since then.

The company's past growth has been somewhat hectic, in part due to poor planning. In anticipation of future growth, Larissa has asked Dan to analyze the company's cash flows. The company's financial statements are prepared by an outside auditor. Below you will find the most recent income statement and the balance sheets for the past two years.

## EAST COAST YACHTS 2008 Income Statement

Sales	\$617,760,000
Cost of goods sold	435,360,000
Selling, general, and administrative	73,824,000
Depreciation	20,160,000
EBIT	\$ 88,416,000
Interest expense	11,112,000
EBT	\$ 77,304,000
Taxes	30,921,600
Net income	\$ 46,382,400
Dividends	\$ 17,550,960
Retained earnings	\$ 28,831,440

EAST COAST YACHTS Balance Sheet					
	2009	2010		2009	2010
Current assets Cash and equivalents Accounts receivable Inventories	\$ 10,752,000 19,116,000 17,263,200	\$ 11,232,000 20,208,000 22,656,000	Current liabilities Accounts payable Notes payable Accrued expenses	\$ 23,701,440 20,220,000 5,472,000	\$ 24,546,000 18,725,000 6,185,000
Other Total current assets	1,108,800 \$ 48,240,000	1,184,000 \$ 55,280,000	Total current liabilities	\$ 49,393,440	\$ 49,456,000
Fixed assets Property, plant, and equipment Less accumulated depreciation Net property, plant, and equipment	\$408,816,000 (94,836,000) \$313,980,000	\$ 462,030,000 (114,996,000) \$ 347,034,000	Long-term debt Total long-term liabilities	\$129,360,000 \$129,360,000	\$146,560,000 \$146,560,000
Intangible assets and others Total fixed assets	<u>6,840,000</u> <u>\$320,820,000</u>	<u>6,840,000</u> <u>\$353,874,000</u>	Stockholders' equity Preferred stock Common stock Capital surplus Accumulated retained earnings Less treasury stock Total equity	\$ 3,000,000 30,000,000 12,000,000 157,306,560 (12,000,000) \$ 190,306,560	\$ 3,000,000 40,800,000 31,200,000 186,138,000 (48,000,000) \$213,138,000
Total assets	<u>\$369,060,000</u>	<u>\$ 409,154,000</u>	Total liabilities and shareholders' equity	<u>\$ 369,060,000</u>	<u>\$409,154,000</u>

## RATIOS AND FINANCIAL PLANNING AT EAST COAST YACHTS

After Dan's analysis of East Coast Yachts's cash flow (at the end of our previous chapter), Larissa approached Dan about the company's performance and future growth plans. First, Larissa wants to find out how East Coast Yachts is performing relative to its peers. Additionally, she wants to find out the future financing necessary to fund the company's growth. In the past, East Coast Yachts experienced difficulty in financing its growth plan, in large part because of poor planning. In fact, the company had to turn down several large jobs because its facilities were unable to handle the additional demand. Larissa hoped that Dan would be able to estimate the amount of capital the company would have to raise next year so that East Coast Yachts would be better prepared to fund its expansion plans.

To get Dan started with his analyses, Larissa provided the following financial statements. Dan then gathered the industry ratios for the yacht manufacturing industry.

CLOSING CA

S S

EAST COAST YACHTS 2008 Income Statement				
Sales	\$514,800,000			
Cost of goods sold	362,800,000			
Selling, general, and administrative	61,520,000			
Depreciation	16,800,000			
EBIT	\$ 73,680,000			
Interest expense	9,260,000			
EBT	\$64,420,000			
Taxes	25,768,000			
Net income	\$ 38,652,000			
Dividends	\$ 15,460,800			
Retained earnings	23,191,200			

EAST COAST YACHTS 2008 Balance Sheet						
Current assets		Current liabilities				
Cash and equivalents	\$ 9,360,000	Accounts payable	\$ 19,880,000			
Accounts receivable	16,840,000	Notes payable	13,250,000			
Inventories	18,880,000	Accrued expenses	3,160,000			
Other	1,570,000	Total current liabilities	\$ 36,290,000			
Total current assets	\$ 46,650,000					
	Long-term debt		\$103,800,000			
		Stockholders' equity				
Fixed assets	\$294,820,000	Preferred stock	\$ 2,500,000			
		Common stock	34,000,000			
	Capital surplus 26,00		26,000,000			
	Accumulated retained earnings 154,280		154,280,000			
	Less treasury stock		(15,400,000)			
	Total equity \$201,380,0		\$201,380,000			
Total assets	\$341,470,000	Total liabilities and shareholders' equity	\$341,470,000			

Yacht Industry Ratios					
	LOWER QUARTILE	MEDIAN	UPPER QUARTILE		
Current ratio	0.86	1.51	1.97		
Quick ratio	0.43	0.75	1.01		
Total asset turnover	1.10	1.27	1.46		
Inventory turnover	12.18	14.38	16.43		
Receivables turnover	10.25	17.65	22.43		
Debt ratio	0.32	0.47	0.61		
Debt-equity ratio	0.51	0.83	1.03		
Equity multiplier	1.51	1.83	2.03		
Interest coverage	5.72	8.21	10.83		
Profit margin	5.02%	7.48%	9.05%		
Return on assets	7.05%	10.67%	14.16%		
Return on equity	9.06%	14.32%	20.83%		